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
and offers 1 Bedroom and 1 Bathroom, in-suite laundry 
and South-facing balcony! You’ll also enjoy a common area 
rooftop patio with views of the City & Olympic Mountains! 
BONUS - Rentals, Pets & BBQ’s allowed! ML 389912

Award  
Winning 

Real  
Estate  
Service

602 Courtney St.
Victoria

V8W 1B6
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COBBLE HILL ✦ COMOX VALLEY ✦ DUNCAN ✦ LADYSMITH ✦ LAKE COWICHAN ✦ NANAIMO ✦ OAK BAY ✦ PARKSVILLE/BOWSER ✦ SALT SPRING ISLAND ✦ SIDNEY ✦ SOOKE ✦ VICTORIA ✦ WESTSHORE  

P E M B E R T O N H O L M E S . C O MP E M B E R T O N H O L M E S . C O Mlove my home.

SENIOR RESIDENTIAL LIVING  55+ 
$125,000 MLS # 390384
Enjoy the activity and ambiance of Fairfi eld 
and Cook St. Village. Fully renovated 2018 
with laminate wood fl oors new kitchen, 
appliances and window coverings. Lovely, 
quiet side of building. Handicap
friendly and welcomes your
small cat or dog.

BRENDA ELLIS 
brendaellis@live.ca
250.361.6106

appliances and window coverings. Lovely, 
quiet side of building. Handicap

ROCKLAND FAMILY HOME
$1,699,000 MLS # 390678
Private quiet location with a lovely yard for 
entertaining. Enter down the tree lined “Gone 
with the Wind” private drive. Room for the 
whole family with 4 bedrooms and a bonus 
room over the garage. Extra large
double garage and loads of storage.
Quick possession possible.

BRENDA ELLIS 
brendaellis@live.ca
250.361.6106

whole family with 4 bedrooms and a bonus 
room over the garage. Extra large
double garage and loads of storage.

2165 BEAVERBROOKE ST.
$1,423,000 MLS # 390023
2016 built ZEBRA Home with 3Bdr & 4Bth, 
top-quality fi nishing, fantastic European-
style eat-in kitchen, separate theatre/rec 
room, garage+driveway parking,
& private yard.
room, garage+driveway parking,

NICOLE BURGESS
WALT BURGESS
nicole@nicoleburgess.com
250.661.7630

#202-924 COOK ST. 
$359,000  MLS # 391038
Corner suite, 2Bdr/2Bth, 1081sf, quiet at 
the back of the Bldg, has a huge kitchen 
with a window overlooking a tree-lined
Rockland Ave, small 13-unit Bldg
with parking.
Rockland Ave, small 13-unit Bldg

NICOLE BURGESS
WALT BURGESS
nicole@nicoleburgess.com
250.661.7630

WELCOME TO TRICKLE 
CREEK!  |  $489,900
Delightful well thought out 3 bedroom
3 bath home boasting over 1600 sq.ft. 
of comfort & style. Close to
amenities, schools & a short
drive to the water.
MLS # 387331

3 bath home boasting over 1600 sq.ft. 
of comfort & style. Close to
amenities, schools & a short

ARRAN MCLELLAN
YourLuckyIrishAgent.com
250.884.3980
250.384.8124

Are you a First Time 
Home Buyer?
Call me today to fi nd out
about the New Buyer
Programs and Creative
Financing Options

Call me today to fi nd out
about the New Buyer
Programs and Creative

ARRAN MCLELLAN
YourLuckyIrishAgent.com
250.884.3980
250.384.8124

SOLD!SOLD!SOLD!SOLD!SOLD!

1940 GORGE-OUS character home.
Located between Burnside & Gorge. 4 
beds (2 up, 2 down), 1 bath, wood fl oors 
covered ceilings, updated kitchen and 
bath with separate garage and
workshop, Level fenced
backyard. Close to schools,
shopping, buses, rec center,
parks, etc.

CORIE MEYER
CORIEMEYER.COM
250.818.3216

Selling homes. 
Connecting People. 
Your Trusted Source for
Real Estate in Victoria
Let’s discuss your next
home sale or purchase,
 with no obligation.

CORIE MEYER
CORIEMEYER.COM
250.818.3216

SOLD!SOLD!SOLD!SOLD!SOLD!

KASH BURLEY
KASHBURLEY.COM
250.213.6873

#114-710 MASSIE PLACE
$490,00
Beautiful and private end unit o« ers
3 bedroom, 2.5 bath, over 1300sq ft,
separate garage and storage,
unrestricted rentals,
pets ok.

3 bedroom, 2.5 bath, over 1300sq ft,
separate garage and storage,

WELCOMES NEW REALTOR®

DENISE 
DUMBRELL

PARKSVILLE OFFICE
(250) 248-8801 

– Parksville –

WELCOMES NEW REALTOR®

WAYNE 
DUMBRELL

PARKSVILLE OFFICE
(250) 248-8801 

– Parksville –

WELCOMES NEW REALTOR®

LORI
ANTUNOVIC

COMOX VALLEY OFFICE
(250) 703-0080

– Comox Valley  –

WELCOMES NEW REALTOR®

LORIANNE 
TOWNSEND

VICTORIA OFFICE
(250) 384-8124 

– Victoria –

WELCOMES NEW REALTOR®
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
area. Cathedral ceilings and a 
skylight impress from above.
Alcoves adorn the corners 
awaiting your decorating ideas. 
3 bedrooms, and 2 bathroom, di-
rect access to the tranquil gar-
den, featuring your own arbutus 
and  g trees. The ultimate in 
privacy awaits you. This is a 
“SUITE” home, separate en-
trance, with a one bedroom, one 
bathroom and kitchen on the 
main level, perfect for a teenag-
er or nanny. Welcome home. 
Call now to view. Walking dis-
tance to schools, and a short 
drive to all of the amenities that
the West Shore has to offer.
Kim McLachlan 250-514-1663

Pemberton Holmes
kimandvicky.com

Waterfront

OCEANFRONT PARADISE!
New MLS 391553      $2,200,000 
- At the end of a quiet road
- Built by Christopher Developments
- No expense was spared
- Custom designed, 3 bedroom, 

3 bathroom, 3580 sf builders residence
- DOUBLE and level lot each .26ac
- Take advantage of the additional lot 

for development
- Jatoba wood  oors
- Open concept main  oor
- Glorious window-lit master bedroom 

wing with water views & private deck
- Media room
- Double Garage
- Not just a home...a lifestyle!

Geoffrey McLean
Personal Real Estate Corp.

RE/MAX Camosun
250-744-3301

RARE PORT WASHINGTON 
OCEAN VIEW ACREAGE!

New MLS 390747         $729,900
Spectacular SW Oceanviews. 
Main House-Approx 1450 sqft 
3BR and loft. A 500+sqft 2BR 
Guest Cottage and a detached 
736 sqft Garage-Workshop. All
this on 5.9 Pristine & Private 
Acres. Enjoy hiking over your 
own Piece of Paradise!

Sherrie Boyte
Dockside Realty Ltd.

1-866-629-3166

Gulf Islands
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Victoria
37-60 Dallas Rd.   $719,000
Sat, May 19, 2-4pm
Sandy Berry, 250-818-8736
Newport Realty
sandyberry.ca

#602-605 Douglas St. $649,900
Sun, May 20, 11-1pm
Sandy Berry, 250-818-8736
Newport Realty
sandyberry.ca

Saanich Peninsula
#102-10492 McDonald Park Rd.  
$800,000
5 New Townhomes
Sat & Sun, 2-4pm
Wally Marcinkovic, 250-686-1111
Sutton Group West Coast Realty
www.mcdonaldparkresidences.ca

West shore
1308 Champions Court   $899,900
Sun, May 20, 2-4pm
Mike Hartshorne & Jenn Raappana
250-474-4800
Royal LePage Coast Capital Realty

1306 Champions Court   $949,900
Sun, May 20, 2-4pm
Mike Hartshorne & Jenn Raappana
250-474-4800
Royal LePage Coast Capital Realty

1060 Deltana Ave  $884,900
Sun, May 20, 11am-1pm
Mike Hartshorne & Jenn Raappana
250-474-4800
Royal LePage Coast Capital Realty

1052 Deltana Ave   $939,000
Sunday May 20, 11am-1pm
Mike Hartshorne & Jenn Raappana
250-474-4800
Royal LePage Coast Capital Realty

3553 Whimfield Terrace  $940,000
Sun, May 20, 11am-1pm
Mike Hartshorne & Jenn Raappana
250-474-4800
Royal LePage Coast Capital Realty

Page 2       beginning May 17, 2018   Real Estate Victo- GULF ISLANDS (NEW ML)

Gulf Islands

IDEAL SUMMER OR 
WEEKEND GETAWAY!

New MLS 391068         $210,000
2BR single-wide located across 
from Magic Lake, close to 
tennis courts, Thieves Bay 
Marina, shopping, restaurants, 
medical clinic, and school. 
Good sundeck, on sewer and 
water and is on a very nice, 
level lot.

Al Trelford
Dockside Realty Ltd.

1-866-629-3166

OCEANFRONT GEM!
New MLS 391159      $1,100,000
Century Old Character home 
nestled in Boot Cove with 
private dock. Lots of outdoor 
space to lounge in the sun. 
Beautiful ocean & sunset views 
in a great location steps from the 
ferry landing and close to 
amenities. 

Michael Vautour
Dockside Realty Ltd.

1-866-629-3166

LOW BANK WATERFRONT! 
New MLS 390823         $339,000
Old Point Farm - a 278 acre 
peninsula owned by 28 
shareholders. Approx. 1 acre 
NW facing low bank waterfront 
ready for you to build your 
dream home on. Easy shoreline 
access and common dock 
nearby.  

Michael Vautour
Dockside Realty Ltd.

1-866-629-3166

Gulf Islands Gulf Islands

IMPECCABLE ISLAND 
COUNTRY CHARM!

New MLS 391326         $859,000
4.14 acres, 3300sqft, 4BR, 4BA 
custom home. Great for large 
gatherings &/or B+B. Generous 
skylights, extensive use of wood 
 nishing, oak  oors, wrap-
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